## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29245/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/06/2016 in WP No. 27674/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

GOPALAKRISHNAH N &ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 30057/2016

SLP(C) No. 30585-30587/2016

SLP(C) No. 30805/2016

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20530/2016

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20438/2016

Date: 29/11/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Devesh, Adv.

Ms. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

M/s. Nuli & Nuli

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

To retain its position.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

(Matters are shown for listing on Friday, the 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2016)