```
'ITEM NO.31
```

COURT NO.1 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29245/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/06/2016 in WP No.27674/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

GOPALAKRISHNAH N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of

dates and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.30057/2016

SLP(C)Nos.30585-30587/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents

and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.30805/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to delete respondent from array

of party and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.38081, 38078, 38014-38032 and 38357 of 2016

(With office report)

Date: 20/03/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. T. P. R. Sivakumar, Adv. Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.

For M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Advs.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel

for the petitioners seeking an adjournment, so to as

enable the learned counsel to file the rejoinder affidavit.

Post for hearing after four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Renuka Sadana )

Court Master

Assistant Registrar