ITEM NO.19 COURT NO.1 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 6656/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/06/2016 in WP No.41366/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

DYAMANAIK AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA REP. BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY, VIDHAN SOUDHA ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anish R. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has invited our attention to an I.A., appended to this petition, for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.2 to 23, from the array of respondents, on account of the fact, that they were co-petitioners (with the petitioners herein), before the High Court. In addition to the aforestated I.A., an oral request has also been made, to delete the names of respondent Nos.2 to 23 from the array of respondent, at the risk and responsibility of the petitioners.

Prayer is allowed. The names of respondent Nos.2 to 23 are ordered to be deleted from the array of respondents, subject to all just exceptions, and at the risk and responsibility of the petitioners herein.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.29245 of 2016, and connected matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (RENUKA SADANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR