

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29245/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-06-2016 in WP No. 27674/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

GOPALAKRISHNAH N AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No. 13646-13651/2017 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C) No.13662/2017 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C) No.30057/2016 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C) No.30585-30587/2016 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C) No.30805/2016 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C) No.38078/2016 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C) No.10613/2017 (IV-A)

(With appln.(s) for IMPEADING PARTY)

S.L.P.(C) No.38081/2016 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C) No.38357/2016 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C) No.38014-38032/2016 (IV-A)

(With appln.(s) for modification and for reversion of promotions)

S.L.P.(C) No.2872/2018 (IV-A)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing, permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing O.T.)

Diary No(s).3328/2018 (IV-A)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing, permission to file lengthy list of dates, exemption from filing O.T.,)

Date : 19-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramni, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. K. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. P.s. Rajagopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Jayant Devkumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR
Mr. S.V. Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Chhetri, Adv.
Mr. Meenakshi Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Chhetri, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Rajesh, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Rachita Hiremath, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Phadke, Adv.
Mr. Mallikarjun, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sija N. Pal, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. N. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

C. Rubavathy, Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Roshan, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Mr. Darpan, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mrs. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.
Mrs. Samridhi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Aruna Shyam, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Puggal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Ms. Sneha R. Iyer, Adv.
P. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 11th April, 2018, before
a two-Judge Bench as it is not a referred matter.

The Registry is directed to do the needful.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master